S,

PETITION FOR ZONING VAIANCE

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
Otis W. Jett and

aw we, MALY Louise Jett .. legal ownerS_of the Property situste in Babtimore
County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hevesf,

bereby petition for a Variance from Section .1 ta. Alloy. s melesing peai to.be_

devadad quteide of the reac third of the lot farthest Temoved from the side
strent.

S0,
“an

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the

following reasons: (Indicate or i
I have arected an above ground Pool which is not in the

is presently filled with wator. It would be a hards empt:
Pool of the water, disassemble the LarEs e
then refill the pool. This would involve a substantial cutlay of
money. The pool is shialded by shrubbery so that it cannot be seen
from the side street. Also, to move the Pool to where it should be
wculd also necesritate the demolition of at least one tree. /
See also attached photbdraphs.

Ses attached description

£

Property Is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning

Regulations. o
I, or we, agree to pay expenscs of above Variance a ete, upon fling of
restrictions

posting,
z .mdl'urth:rlpeelnandmlnbebwndbrmmnlni regulations and
= County adopted pursuant 1o the Zoning Law For Baltimore County,
2 Veu ! A2t
________ A o * LA
g & W. Jett/ - %
v
s TR e B ol T e R ey ) tresan fec T
& Mty Ip_u‘iu RIS S | Owners
it
| g Address_ 5516 Windsor Mill Road _
wad
2 Baltimore, Maryland 21207
& VN SO ROREREHRL i o WHLTES SR e o
3 Petilioner’s Aftorney Protestant's Aftorney
=3 2_Blaustein Building .. e
. imore, Maryland 21201
ORDERED By The Zaning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this...__ 20th . day
20
r w oy , 197 5., that the subject mattor of this petition be advertised, ss

ired by the Zoning Law of Baltimare mw.hmmlupmutmwdmmunnmmgb-
muqmmu.mupmmyhpunﬂ.lndthmupuwchurln:bemdhtunlhe!aml
rnmml.ldmer of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building In Towson, Baltimore

.(}umy. on the. 2na day of..July

2. 0.7
P o S ey
(over) €

i

N\

*|

FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS A

furtherest corner of my corner lot Pproperty. This pool is 16 x 32 and 4

Pocl itself, re-erect the pool and

i 2

! PETITION FOR VARIANCE . o BEFORE THE
FOR AN ACCESSORY STRUC

i (WIMMING POOL). ZONING COMMISSIONER

Mortheast comer of Windsor Mill

5) Road and Sunbriar Avenve ©F
# I et * BALTIMORE COUNTY
S W, JETT AND
granmsnm . Cans o, 76-2-A, Ihem 213
-
ORDER TO ENTER APFEARANCE
Mr. Commissioner:

‘Order in connection therewith,

|

Ay

1 will not attend. JWH.
(7%

BAL‘]&IDRE COUNTY, HAEYLA’D

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

70..5:.Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner Date. _June_ 25, 137

FRom__ Hilliam D. Fromm, Director of Planning

Accessory Structure

Petition §76-2-A. Petition for Variance for an

SURJECT -2 haast a7t 6F IRGSGF Mi 1) Road and Sunbriar Avenue.
Petitioner - Otis W, Jett and Mary Louise Jett

Ist Discrict
HEARING: Wednesday, July 2, 1975 (10:15 A.M.)

There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring comment on
this patition at this time,

MOF:NEG: rw

Pursont 1o the authority contained in Section 524.1 of the Baltimors
County Charter, | hersby snter my appearance in this proceeding. You ara
requested 10 n otify ma of any hearing date or dates which may be now or
hersofter designated therefors, and of the pasoge of any preliminary or final

1 HEREBY CERTIFY That a copy of tha foregoing Order was mailed
this_ /> " day of lune, '975 to Otis W. Jatt and Mary Louise Jett, 5516
Windsor Mill Road, Boltimore, Maryland 21207, Legal Owmers.

July 9, 1978
o) Ko mf rt Rasentinl, Eoguire
g B Slaiaasia
Pecpla's Counsel Beltimere, .“-. AP
RE: Petition for Variance
A £ NE/eorner of Windser Mill Road
os and lllhll:r Avenmue - Lot Dlec-
Deputy People's Courne tiea Distriet
oh;;l?‘e:luldiu‘ Otls W. Jett, ot ux - Patiticasrs
Towson, Maryland 21204 NO. 76-2-A (Item No. 213)
494-2211

Capy of said Order is attached,
E%L_, L /yf:«-..-;u Z
- ian,

Peaple's

PUBLIC

ML-£54

W ER-C54

! l(u.su

) LU e

1have this date passsd ny Order in the above referenced matter,

Vary truly yours,

5. ERIC DI NENNA
Zoaing Commiss:iinar

ce1 Joaha W, Hesslan, [II, Esquire
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DESCRIPTION POR VARIANCE

Being located at the intersection of the Northeast side of Windsor
K1l Road & Northwest mide of Sunbriar Averus and known as lots # and 3
as shown on plat of "Windsor Dale” which is recorded amons the land records
of Baltimere County in Plat Book W.P.C. #7, Polio 55,

Algo kmown as 5516 Windsor Mill Road.

BALTIMORE COUNTY

_ :

PETITION AND SITE PLAN

EVALUATION COMMENTS

AUG 2 21975



Pursuant {0 the adversfjnent, posting of property, and pabic @leing on the sbove Petitizn -*-\, ‘:

and it appearing that by reason of the following Anding of facts that. strict compliance with
the. Baltimore. Cownty Zoning Regulationn wosld xosuwd in practisal dificulty and
unzeascuable hardship upon the Petitioners i '

the showe Varlanee shcald be had: and # further sppearing that by reason of the. granting.of .

the Variance A not adverse 7 the health, safety,-and-genoral
g ¥ -

welfarg of the the Variance to permit an. (ewim-

911 to he located outside. of the rear.third of the lot farthest romoved {rom

street should be granted.

~
County, this 2

July 197 .5, that the herein Petition for a Varlance to permit an ac-
structure (swimming pool) to be located outside of the rear third of the

est removed from the side strect should the sams ig/GRANTED,
d after the date of this Order,
to the approval of a site plan . s

Department of Public Works
e Office of Planning and Zoning. /’ Zoning Cammissioner of Baltimore County

ORDERED by the Zoning Co o

Purftant to the advertisement. pasting of property and public hearing on the above petition

and it thal by reason of.

the above Varlance should NOT DE GRANTED.

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Ballimore County, this _ My

Of ooooeeciiiiaaaos, 197 _, that the above Varlance be and the same is hereby DENIED,

Zoning Lommissioner +f Baltimore County

Balttmore Gmunty, Marpland
Bepartment ®f Public Works
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
Bureen of Beginarring.

ELLEWORTM . DIVER. P. & CHIEF

June 13, 1975

Mr, 8, Erie Dilenna
Zoning Com=isrioner
County Dffice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item #213 (1974-1975)
Property Owner: Otie W. & Mary louiss Jett
Intersection of the N/ES of Wiadsor Mill Rd. end
%/4%S of Sunbriar ive.

Existing Zonings DR, 5.5

Proposad Zoning: Variance from See. L00.1 to sllew a

swinring pool to be located outside of the rear third

of the lot fartheat mmoved from the side street,

No, of Aeras: 138 . 76,36
.5

Metrict: 1st
Dear Mr, Di¥enna:

The followinr commants are furrdshed in regard to the plet submitted to this
office for review by the Zoning Advisory Commitios in comncetisn with tha eubject
item, I

21 3

Windsor M11 Foad, an existing County road, has been improved in this wicinity
a8 o 3-foot closed section rosdway on a L0-foot right-of-way.

Sunbriar Averus, an existing public road, is pronosed to be improved in the
future a2 o 30-foot closed section roadway on & LO-foot right-of-way, Hirhwny
irprovemmts will berequired in connection with any grading or tullding pemit
apnlication.

Sediment Control:

Development of this property through stripping, grading snd stabllizetion could
result 4n 5 sediment pollution problem, demaging privete snd public haldings down-
stream of tha property. A grading permit is, therefore, nocassary for all grading,
including the stripping of top soil,

Storm Drains:

Tha Petiticoe
to prevent eren

any ruisances or damages to sdjncent rroperties, especially by
the concentraticn of surface waters. Correction of any problem shiich may result,
dus to inproper greding or impropor installation of drainspe facilitier, would be
the 1]l responsibility of the Petitionar,

must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary or pomanest)

Ttem #213 (197h-2971)
Proparty Owner: Otis W, & Mery Loulse Jett

Fage 2
Junse 13, 1975

Water and Sanitary Sewer:

Public water supply and sanitary seworage are serving this
3 property.
dppears thut nddMtinnal fire hydrent protection may be n’?ruirnd in the ztci.;

Very truly yours,

] EIISW“H'H ﬁ:v?: r&t&m

Chi-f; Bureau of Engineering
END:FAMiFW1 50

K-5W Key Sheet

7 Wi 19 Pos, Sheet
¥W 2 E Topa

95 Tax Map

t
ity.

| Franklif 1. Hogans

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

orrter mtLoma June 18, 1975

o
111 1. Chesapaki Franms
Fouson, Maryland 21704

XX
Chairran  gp

Gilbert Rosenthal, Esq.
1102 Blaustein Building
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

PRI ‘RE: Petition for Variance
AONING ADHINISTRATTON . :(I):?m m A Maby Lonise. Jett
5 W. an ry Louise Jett -
MEALTH Dur Imer Petitioners
- pumiag o7
g Dear Mr. Rosenthal:
CEPANT AR O
b e e The Zoning Plans Advisory Committes has

roeviewed the plans submitted with the above
referenced petition and has made an on site
¥ield inspection of the property. The following
comments are a result of this review and
inspection.

STATE NICHMAY
ABMIRTETRATION

BUEER oF
EBETREEN NG

These comments are not intended to indicate
the appropriateness of the zoning action
requested, but to assure that all parties are
made aware of plans or problems with regard
to the development plans that may have a bearing
on this case. The Director of Planning may
file a written report with the Zoning Commissioncor
with recommendations as to the appropriateness of the
requested zoning.

The subject property is located on the
northwest corner of Windsor Mill Roed and
Sunbriar Avenue, and is currently improved
with a two-story frame dwelling, a frame garage
and an aboveground swimming pool, which isa the
subject of this petition.

The petitioner is requesting a Variance to
permit a swimming pool to be located outside
of the rear third of the lot farthest removed
from both streets. Adjacent proverties in this
area are developad with single family houses.

A fies¢ inspection revealed the swimming
pool not te be visible from Windsor Mill Road,

-———BaLTIMoRe ClounTty, MARYLAND
DepaRTMENT oF HEALTH——

JEFFERSON BUILDING May 21, 1975 DONALD J. ROOP. MD.. MPH
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 d s vt

Mr. S, Eric DiNenna, Zoaing Commissicner
Office of Planning and Zoning

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr, DiNenna:

Comments on Item #21J, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting,
May 27, 1975, ure as follows:

Property Owner: Otis W. § Mary Louise Jett
Location: Intersection of the NE/S of Windser Mill Rd,
and NN/S of Sunbriar Ave,

Existing Zoning: D.R, 5.5

Proposed Zoning: Variance from Sec. 400.1 to allow a
swimming pool to be located outside
of the rear third of the lot farthest
removed from the side street.

Ho. of Acres: 136 x 1836

935,96

I
District: 1st
Public water and sewer existing.

Since this is a variance for exist
o Aogtererbidiy existing swimming pool, mo

Very truly yours,
o K_Q,‘,\Q--.\,

H. Pevlin, Director
BUREAU CF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

~HVB/pj

Gilbert Rosenthal, Esg.
Re: Item 213

June 18, 1975

Paga 2

and partially obscured from wiew frem Sunbriar Avenue
by shrubbery.

3 Thia,potition is accepte
of the enclosed filing ce £
hearing date and tim
than 30, nor more th 20 days afrer the date on th
filing certificate, will be forwa: ded to you
near future.

for filing on the

Very truly yours,

FRANKLIN T. ROG ,’.‘ri)..
Chairman,
2oning Pl:

FTH:JD

Enclosure

VIILLIAM D, FROMM
omEcToN

S CRIC DINENNA
T6MING EOMMISSIONER

June 9, 1475

Mr. §. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissicner
Zoning Advisory Committee
Office of Plonning and Zoni
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
Comments on ltem #213, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, May 27, 1975, ore os follows:

Property Owner: Otis W and Mary Louise Jen
Loceotion: Intersection of the NE/S of Windsor Mill Road and NW /s of Sunbrior Avenue
Zoning: Variance from Sec. 400.1 to ollow a swimming pool to be l.zated
outside of the reor third of the lot farthest removed from the side street
No. of Acres; 136 x 78.36
BT %

Distriect: 15t

This office has reviewed the subject petition ond offers the following comments. These comments
ore not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning in question, but ore to assure that
all parties are mode aware of plans or problems with regord 1> development plans that may have a
bearing on this petition.

This plan has been reviewed and there ore no site~plonning foctors requiring comment.,
Very truly yours,

G ZH e b

John L. Wimbley
Planning Specialiat 1l
Project and Development Planing

BALTIMODRE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILDING 108 WEST CHESAPEAXE AVENUE TOWSON, MARYLAND 213204

anga cope 2a1 FLAMNING 49s 3311 ToNmo asasm

LT

AUG 2 % 1975




Baltimore County Fire Department

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
JEFFERSON BUILDING  TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

mim % _,-.:’::.:‘:.— Towson. Maryland 21204
e CERTIFICATE OF ’UBLICATION
June 9, 1975 ——
CATONSVILLE, MD. 21228 Juns 12 1975 TOWSON, MD....._.._.June 12 1915

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

Attenticn: HMr. Jack Dillon,
Zoning
pablished in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

Chairusn
Advisory Committes
Property Owner: Otis W. % Mary Louise Jett

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of
PETITION - MOHTHMST CORNZR OF WINNSOR HILL ROAD

Mr. 8. Eric Dilenna
Zoning Commigsioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re:
and published in Towson, Baltimore Counly, Md., onsstw e

S QU2 Linf . socessts meskw before the.._.2nd

Iocationt Tntersact:
RIS S SRR o Windeor 11 Boas

Ttea ¥o, 213 Zoning Agunds  jay 27, 1975

was ingerted in THE CATONSVILLE TIMES o weekly newspaper pul

day of ceedBlE 1975 the #8 publication

Re: Ttem 211 - ZAC = May 27, 1975
Property Owner: Otls W. & Mary Louise Jett
Location: Intersection of the NE/S of Windsor Mill Rd.
and NW/S of Sunbriar Ave.
Existing Zoming: D. R. 5.3
Proposed Zoning: Variance from Sec. 450.1 to allow a i
swimming pool to be located outside of the rear third of
the lot farthest removed from the side street.
Ho. of Acres: 136 78.36

151 x 931.96

lished in Baltimore County, Marvland, onee o week fur me

Oentlomen:
Pursuant to your

Mouoaaato weekkbefor i@ day of JULY 1975, b e 10 say,

the same was insested in the issues of June 12,1975

District: 1st

with e
Dear Mr. DiNenna: Department of Fublic Horks,

E ) 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the sita.
J 3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown at

Cast of Advertisement, L

Ho traffic by the variance to allew a
swimming pool to be 1o¢n.-d outside the reac third of the lot.

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Inc.

Very truly yours,

Traffic Engineering Associate

mdkmlbunﬂ-umﬁthﬂlmuubhmum
Fira Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beglnning of operations,
) 5. The bnﬂﬂ.nclmdvtﬂotm. ad sting nrpmwnamthe site shall
comply with all spplicable requirements of the Ilatiomal Fire Protection
Association Standard Ho. 101 "The Life Safety Code", 1970 Edition prior
to occupancy.

Site plans are approved as drawn,
The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time.

M5F/bza

()6
(7.

) < Hoted and
Feviewer: 2 W { Approved:
Deputy Chief

e
Special Ingpection DiVision Fire Prevention Bureau

w. 20273

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

oave May 9, 1978 account __01-662

AMOUNT.
, _825.00(Coah )
-Sien @

R s e Sl

Variance for Swimdng Pool

® ® ® .

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET CERTIFICATE OF POSTING m‘m e g hﬂ:‘; gt
- = ZONING DESARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY mmmm 1z07 7 5 e "
well Map Original Duplicate Trocing 200 Shest y M. £ 1 200w
BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNTNG AND ZONING FUNCTION Jale [ by [dore | by | dete | by [dete | by | dots | br Towme, Marylond
County Office Building Descriptions checked and = + 2
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue d e /Jf 197
Towson, Maryland 21204 ciitline plofted oniap M«m.JL ve 1,1 :
Your Petition has been received * this_ é _day of Petition numbnr added to r " J‘? ATIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND Ne. 21655
) outline Petitioner: L’T’ tl’ ----- R GFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
1974, Teemd__ . — o Loation of property: NE/(‘(,‘:, ofF \A/(/)’)Sr&m:_{- LP(/ AR 8 MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT
Denied AL’E f 5
= e = oare_T90¥ 2, 1975, ccouny_ 01662
. & ey B i Location of Signs: Fﬂc”‘r Ss‘fb Mm( ﬂl_f"l\ F(‘r s T — [
ranted by X
Nenna,
onite Coeoaan : ZC, BA, CC, CA et T - B amcunt___ W9 50
L . Hemarks: s RS R e E s Sk iBUTiom —
Petitioner finf ! . 5:? EZ Submitted by /{ﬁ_} J— 1 Revised Plans: finl & NI - S S RmEmCY vELLow S cusTamEm
Y Reviewed hy: ;2 EQ (t Change in outline or description___Yes i Tusted Ty e ot retm: -] V1 91(17/ jb
Petitioner's Attorney Reviewed by No " Mﬂu and posting of property for Otle ¥, Jeatt
* This is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the Petition for Previous case: . Map # __ e #7624 ] 2
assignment of a hearing date. B = o < 4 950w







